SAI (GB) LTD -
UK
Fax +441268272040
Tel  +441268272030
e-mail
SAI Hydraulics Inc. -
USA

Authorized Service Center for details. A list of all Service
Centers can be found in SAI brochure .
Order codes
MOTOR CODE BD - (1) (2) (3) (4) + (5) (6) ; (7) (8)
 1 Nominal displacement: see motor displacement table
 2 Shaft Options:
9 = female 40-3-12 DIN 5480
10=female 65-3-20 DIN 5480
2 = tapered keyed
8 = cylindrical keyed
 3 Bearings:  H= standard roller bearings
GP= spherical roller bearing on motor
cover side
G =  spherical roller bearings
 4 Other options:  SV = stainless steel shaft sleeve
A   = high pressure shaft seal ( 5 bar
cont. 10 bar peak)
V   = Vyton seals
I     = case press. Relief valve
U    = without shaft seal
 5 Distributor:   D40 1 ‘’BSP
 D47=1” SAE 3000 psi
 D90= 1,5” SAE 6000 psi
 6 Tachometer:  K = Predisposed for tachometer
J  = with tachometer coupling
 7 Direction of shaft
rotation:
L = anti-clockwise rotation
R = clockwise rotation
 8 Distributor cover
position: no code =
position DM1
no code = position DM1
J  = with tachometer coupling
PACKING, HANDLING,
TRANSPORTING AND STORING